

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.34708 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	12.12.2025	<u>VN, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Higher Education takes notice for Respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to Respondent Nos.2 and 3 by Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post this matter along with W.P.No.33643 of 2025 and batch on 16.12.2025. _____ VN,J CHS	

--	--	--	--